

October 1, 2018

Department of Business License JACQUELINE R. HOLLOWAY DIRECTOR

500 SOUTH GRAND CENTRAL PKY, 3RD FLOOR BOX 551810 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1810 (702) 455-4252 (800) 328-4813 FAX (702) 386-2168 http://www.clarkcountynv.gov/business_license

NOTIFICATION TO REFLEXOLOGISTS

Dear Licensee:

Please be advised that all Reflexologists must be licensed by the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy by October 1, 2018. Effective immediately, Clark County business licenses for reflexologists will not be renewed without a current reflexology license issued by the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy.

Assembly Bill No. 179

Sec. 43.5. 1. A person who is licensed to practice

reflexology by a county, city or town in this State before October 1, 2018, must, if he or she wishes to continue to practice reflexology on or after October 1, 2018, obtain a license to practice reflexology issued by the Board of Massage Therapy pursuant to section 7 or 8 of this act.

2. Until October 1, 2018, if a person is licensed to practice reflexology by a county, city or town in this State but the person does not hold a license to practice reflexology issued by the Board of Massage Therapy, the person shall comply with all ordinances and regulations of the county, city or town relating to the practice of reflexology.

We wish to further advise you that conducting any business activity without proper licensure may result in enforcement action by our department as outlined in Clark County Code 6.04.140.

Please contact the Reflexology Licensing Division at (702) 455-3373 with any questions.

Sincerely,

elend R. Holloway Director